THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
JOSEPH CHARLES SOMMA, ESQ.
CARIBOU NATIONAL TITLE, INC.
2084 VALLEYDALE ROAD
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244

PLEASE SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
SAFE FUTURE INVESTMENTS, LLC
LOTS 76,77,82,85,86,87,88 UNION
STATION
CALERA, AL 35040

STATUTORY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)	20160328000099140 1/2 \$135.50 Shelby Caty June 1
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/28/2016 04:32:13 PM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$118,300.00) to the undersigned GRANTOR(S) in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we Union Station, LLC (herein referred to as GRANTOR(S)), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and fully convey unto Safe Future Investments, LLC (herein referred to as GRANTEE(S)), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lots 76, 77, 82, 85, 86, 87 and 88, according to the Survey of Union station Phase II, as recorded in Map Book 41, page 114, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property address: Lots 76,77,82,85,86,87,88 Union Station, Calera, AL 35040.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said GRANTEE(S), his/her/their heirs and assigns, forever.

By the delivery and the acceptance of this Statutory Warranty Deed, Grantor and Grantee hereby agree that Grantor covenants of title contained herein by virtue of the provisions of Alabama Code Section 35-4-271 (1975) shall be limited to acts done or suffered to come into existence by Grantor and those claiming under Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR(S) has/have hereunto set his/her/their hand(s) and seal, this the 23rd day of March, 2016.

Union Station, LLC

BY: Laurie Boston Sharp

ITS: Manager

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, hereby certify that Laurie Boston Sharp, as Manager for Union Station, LLC, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument and with full authority, she/he has executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this 23rd day of March, 2016.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

iviy commission expires.

June 4, 2010

Shelby County, AL 03/28/2016 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$118.50

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

	Union Station, LLC 6919 Highway 119 S, Ste. 100 Alabaster, AL 35007		Safe Future Investments, LLC 2084 Valleydale Road Birmingham, AL 35244
Property Address	28 Union States Calen ML 35040	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	
(check one) (Re Bill of Sale Sales Contra Closing State	ecordation of documentary evident act ement	ce is not required)AppraisalOther	the following documentary evidence
•	e aocument presentea for recorda orm is not required.	ation contains all of the r	equired information referenced above
	nd mailing address - provide the rourrent mailing address.	Instructions name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest to
Grantee's name a property is being	and mailing address - provide the conveyed.	name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest to
Property address	- the physical address of the proj	perty being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	e date on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
•	rice - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for record.	purchase of the property	, both real and personal, being
conveyed by the	ne property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. This assessor's current market value.	• • •	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a licensed
current use valua	tion, of the property as determine erty tax purposes will be used and	ed by the local official cha	ate of fair market value, excluding rged with the responsibility of valuing alized pursuant to Code of Alabama
accurate. I furthe	st of my knowledge and belief tha r understand that any false staten in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> § 40-2	nents claimed on this forr	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition of the
Date $3/23/$	<u>/ </u>	Print	= 12 h M. Manue TR
Unattested		Sign	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/G	rantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

20160328000099140 2/2 \$135.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/28/2016 04:32:13 PM FILED/CERT